

## **Aspect School Fees 2024**

Application Fee:	Payable when applying to be included o	n the school	waitlist. This	amount is non-	
\$200	refundable. It covers the administration and management of the application process including consideration and storage of reports and information provided to consider the placement. The payment does not guarantee placement.				
SCHOOL FEES		, p.			
Enrolment fee: \$1,500 (exc. Distance Ed students)	<ul> <li>To secure a place in an Aspect school, new enrolments must pay \$1,500 when enrolment forms are returned.</li> <li>This excludes Distance Education students who are required to pay \$500.</li> <li>This payment will be deducted from the first year of school fees.</li> <li>If the student chooses not to commence at the school, the \$1,500 is non-refundable.</li> </ul>				
School Fees: Primary - \$6,648 Secondary - \$6,840 Distance Education - \$3,120	<ul> <li>Primary &amp; Secondary School fees an additional costs below).</li> <li>Distance Education School fees (onlexcept travel costs associated with learning including IT, WIFI, Printer effrequency</li> <li>Monthly (12 payments)</li> </ul>	y available ii face to face	n NSW) are inc	clusive of all charges	
	Over 3 periods (3 times per year)	\$2,216	\$2,280	\$1,040	
	Yearly (One off payment)	\$6,648	\$6,840	\$3,120	
Invoicing and payment methods	Orbit App either by direct debit or of previously, contact your school to g  • Weekly, Fortnightly and Monthly in through Parent Lounge or by BPAY. 8121 if you have any questions abo  • Please carefully check any existing productions match Aspect's new banking	<ul> <li>School fees can be paid via secure payment in the Aspect Parent Lounge Portal or Orbit App either by direct debit or credit card. If you have not used this feature previously, contact your school to get access.</li> <li>Weekly, Fortnightly and Monthly instalment options are available by direct debit through Parent Lounge or by BPAY. Contact Karin in Aspect Accounts on (02) 8977 8121 if you have any questions about setting this up.</li> <li>Please carefully check any existing payment plan to make sure BPAY and direct debit details match Aspect's new banking details as shown on your statements.</li> </ul>			
Prompt Payment Discounts	<ul> <li>\$350 discount will be applied to Primary &amp; Secondary School fees and \$120 to Distance Education fees that are paid up front in full by 15 February 2024.</li> <li>This discount will be prorated for any student enrolling after 15<sup>th</sup> February and paying their fees up front with fourteen (14) days of commencing school.</li> <li>Contact Karin by calling 02 8977 8121 to receive a full year invoice.</li> </ul>				
	Discounts and eligibility for on time payment of the three invoice instalments will be outlined in each invoice.				
Sibling Discount:	When siblings attend an Aspect school at the same time, the eldest child will be charged the full school fee, the second and subsequent children will each receive a 10% discount.				
Regional Discount		<ul> <li>A 5% regional discount will be applied to the school fees of students attending school in Adelaide, Albury, Coffs Harbour, Port Macquarie &amp; Wagga Wagga.</li> </ul>			
Sponsored Places & Fee Relief:	-	A limited number of annual sponsored places and fee relief are available in Aspect schools. Please contact your Aspect school principal.			
ADDITIONAL COSTS					
Other:	<ul> <li>✓ Excursions</li> <li>✓ Camps</li> <li>✓ Sport Programs</li> <li>✓ Community Access Programs</li> </ul>	<ul><li>✓ Camps</li><li>✓ Sport Programs</li></ul>			